FORM PT (Modified)	ro-1595 RECONDATION PATENT	Patent and Trademark Office
To the	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
1. Na	me of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ch	en Feng	Metanetics Corporation 22310-20th Avenue, SE, Ste. 100 Bothell, WA 98021
3. Na	ture of conveyance:	Summer Mark Labor No. ED. (1940-14 11) S
<u>_X</u>	_ Assignment Merger	Express Mail Label No. 204849064448
_	Security Agreement Change of Name	US Postal Service as Express Mail addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D C 20 3
<u> </u>	Other:	11/20/98
Exe	ecution Date: November 17, 1998	Thank Burnski
4. Ap	plication number(s) or patent number(s):	09/772358
lf ti	nis document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: <u>November 17, 1998</u>
	Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).:
A.	Patent Appication 10(3).	
5. Na	me and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §§ 1.21(h), 3.41): \$40.00
WA	orge L. Pinchak ATTS, HOFFMANN, FISHER & HEINKE CO., L.P.A.	X Included with application.
P.C Cle	D. Box 99839 veland, Ohio 44199-0839	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	EZ39/52/086US	X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to credit any
i lindi ol Brvios k	n gegennt fan ben geneergenske alweksenn. 2. Stepense - Mail nederre nedt fan de	X The Commissioner is hereby addressed overpayment or to charge any fee deficiencies under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h) to our deposit account.
issioner	tor Folents, Westling use (2019)	8. Deposit account number: 23-0630
1/30	DO AL MANDA	
Ju	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. St	atement and signature.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
To th	) the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into e original document.	
ur ur		November 18, 1998
G	eorge L. Pinchak, Reg. No. 37,697 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
1		twith required cover sheet information to:
	BOX	ASSIGNMENTS
1	Wash	ington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011530 FRAME: 0284

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, CHEN FENG, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, and residing at 12144 NE 170th Place, Bothell, Washington 98011-5431, do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto Metanetics Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 22310-20th Avenue, SE, Suite 100, Bothell, WA 98021, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled PORTABLE DATA COLLECTION DEVICE WITH VARIABLE FOCUSING ASSEMBLY FOR OPTIC ASSEMBLY, invented by me and the application for United States patent therefor, executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subjects-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Metanetics Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest, and covenant that I have full right to convey said entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said Metanetics Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives. all facts know to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said Metanetics Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and

I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said <u>Metanetics Corporation</u>, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or my own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said <u>Metanetics Corporation</u>, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

11-17-98

DATE

pho J CHEN FENG

Vitness

PATENT REEL: 011530 FRAME: 0285

**RECORDED: 01/30/2001**